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ATTACHMENT 3
Updated Jun-08

Area Fee Survey - Picnic Shelters

M-NCPPC-Montgomery County - Regional Park Shelters
40 person shelter $125/day
100 person shelter (Black Hill) $200/day

No alcohol permitted

Electricity available for an extra $30 fee at one of the large shelters at Black Hill, the three shelters at Damascus,
and at three of the shelters at Rock Creek Regional Park
e $150 refundable security deposit

M-NCPPC-Prince George’s County - Cosca Regional Park

50 person shelter $125 bi-county residents only

100 person shelter $225 bi-county resident
$325 non-resident

250 person pavilion $425 bi-county resident
$525 non-resident

No security deposit.
Shelters do not have electricity

Alcohol (keg beer only) allowed with special permit for adult-only events at the 100 person shelters and at the
250 person pavilion

e Hours of rental are from 10 am to 7 pm

Bohrer Park, City of Gaithersburg

Up to 50 person shelter 50-200 person shelter

$175 - resident, non-commercial $245 — resident, non-commercial

$260 - non-resident, non-commercial $350 — non-resident, non-commercial

$220 - resident, commercial $350 - resident, commercial

$330 - non-resident, commercial $500 — non-resident, commercial

e Electricity available at all shelters (no additional charge)

e Shelters reserved for 5 hours. A $30 fee is charged for each additional hour ($50 fee for each additional hour
added the day of the event)

e $100 security deposit ($200 security deposit with alcohol permit)

e $100 fee for alcohol beverage permit

o $25 fee for sports equipment rental

e $50 fee for use of water pump

e $25 fee for crab clean up

Seneca Creek State Park

50 person shelter $50/day + $2-3 per person*
150 person shelter $150/day + $2-3 per person*
200 person shelter $200/day + $2-3 per person*

*$2 per Maryland resident and $3 per non-Maryland resident are charged at the gate on weekends and holidays only

No security deposit

Electricity available at all shelters

Beer/wine/liquor permitted but must be contained in shelter only
Hours of rental are 8 am to sunset



